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Join our team of preceptors:

*Tax credits of $1,000 are issued per eligible rotation. A minimum of three rotations of 100 hours each is required.
Please see Income Tax Credit for Preceptors webpage.

As a community-based licensed physician you are uniquely qualified to teach and mentor Maryland medical students. You
can give back to your community by helping recruit healthcare professionals to your service area. You are also eligible for
membership in the Medical Education Leadership Academy.

About our students: o
& < N
University of Maryland Medical Students rotate with community preceptors during all four years of N

u? \
training. These rotations include the Primary Care Longitudinal Elective (PC-LE), Rural Health Equity and N
Access Longitudinal Elective (R-HEALE), third-year Family Medicine Clerkship, fourth-year Area Health st Gtk

Education Center (AHEC) rotation.

For more information about serving as a preceptor:
AHEC

Paula Blackwell, Central Maryland AHEC, paula.blackwell@umm.edu West

Kimberly Finch, Eastern Shore AHEC, kfinch@esahec.org ‘7

Joy Taylor, AHEC West, jtaylor@ahecwest.org

Dr. Nisha Divakaruni, Pediatrics, NDivakaruni@som.umaryland.edu

Dr. Kate Jacobson, Family Medicine, kjacobson@som.umaryland.edu EREL\]JJ}AIE[?JEI}ABOYNIEQ\]NEE
Dr. Leah Millstein, Internal Medicine, R-HEALE, Imillste@som.umaryland.edu
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